A
m
p
li
f
ie
r
s

H943A
XXXX
ORDERING GUIDE
[1]  4 - Digit lot number XXXX
[2]   Max peak reflow temperature of 260 °C
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
+25 C +85 C  -40 C
IS
O
L
A
T
IO
N
 (
d
B
)
FREQUENCY (GHz)
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
+25 C +85 C  -40 C
IS
O
L
A
T
IO
N
 (
d
B
)
FREQUENCY (GHz)
Junction Temperature to
Maintain minimum 1 Million
Hour MTTF
175 °C
Nominal Junction Temperature
(T=85 °C, Vdd = 5.5 V)
146 °C
Thermal Resistance
(channel to ground paddle)
8.6 °C/W
Operating Temperature -40 to +85 °C
Reliability Information
Stresses at or above those listed under Absolute Maxi-
mum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the prod-
uct. This is a stress rating only, functional operation of the
product at these or any other conditions above those indi-
cated in the operational section of this specification is not
implied. Operation beyond the maximum operating condi-
tions for extended periods may affect product reliability.
32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package, Premolded Cavity [LFCSP_CAV]
5 x 5 mm Body and 1.20 mm Package Height
(CG-32-1)